BELLSOUTH

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. 150 South Monroe Street Suite 400 Tallahassee, FL 32303-1556

Marshall.criser@bellsouth.com

April 4, 2005

Marshall M. Criser III Vice President **Regulatory & External Affairs**

850 224 7798 Fax 850 224 5073

050235-TP

Mrs. Blanca S. Bayo Director, Division of Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399

Re: Approval of Amendment to the interconnection, unbundling, resale and collocation Agreement between BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. ("BellSouth") and Level 3 Communications LLC.

Dear Mrs. Bayo:

Please find enclosed for filing and approval, the original and two copies of BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.'s Amendment to interconnection, unbundling, resale and collocation Agreement with Level 3 Communications LLC.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call Robyn Holland at (850) 222-9380.

Very truly yours,

TIM (Juph III /PN Regulatory Vice President

DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE 03307 APR-48

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERN

Amendment to the Agreement Between Level 3 Communications, L.L.C. and BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. Dated June 23, 2004

Pursuant to this Amendment, (the "Amendment"), Level 3 Communications, ("Level 3"), and BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. ("BellSouth"), hereinafter referred tectively as the "Parties," hereby agree to amend that certain Interconnection Agreement on the Parties effective June 23, 2004 ("Agreement") to be effective on the date of the last the executing the Amendment ("Effective Date").

In consideration of the mutual provisions contained herein and other good and ble consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties y covenant and agree as follows:

- 1. The Parties agree that the following will be effective February 28, 2005:
 - A. The Parties agree to delete Section 7.5.1.3 and Section 7.5.1.4 of Attachment 3 of the Agreement.
 - B. The Parties agree to delete Section 7.5.1.2 in its entirety and replace with the following:
 - 7.5.1.2 The Parties have been unable to agree as to whether computer-to-phone and phone-to-computer -VOIP transmissions which cross different local calling area boundaries constitute Switched Access Traffic ("Disputed VoIP"). Notwithstanding the foregoing, and without waiving any rights with respect to either Party's position as to the jurisdictional nature of Disputed VOIP, the Parties agree to abide by any effective and applicable FCC rules and orders regarding the nature of such traffic and the compensation payable by the Parties for such traffic, if any. Except as otherwise provided for in this agreement, neither Party will take any action to disconnect, impair, block, fail to provision, fail to support or otherwise degrade the quality of Disputed VoIP.
- 2. All of the other provisions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.
- 3. Either or both of the Parties are authorized to submit this Amendment to the respective state regulatory authorities for approval subject to Section 252(e) of the Federal Telecommunications Act of 1996.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Amendment the day and year written below.

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. 5

Name: Kristen Rowe

Title: Director 05 Date:

Level 3 Communications, L.L.C.
1 20
By: more
Andrea L. Gavalas
Title: VP, Intercennection Service-S
Date: 318105

Version: Generic Amendment Template \mathcal{K}XX/XX

[CCCS Amendment 2 of 2]